N

CENTRE OF STUDIES FOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DEVELOPING UNDERPASS PARK AT AMPANG-KUALA LUMPUR
ELEVATED HIGHWAY (AKLEH) TO CHANGE UNUTILIZED SPACE INTO
COMMUNITY SPACE BY USING LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT (L.1.D)
METHOD

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for

the Bachelor of Landscape Architecture (Hons)

SYED MOHAMMAD FADHIL BIN SYED AZIZ

2015834834

JANUARY 2018



ABSTRACT

In the modernization and development of a city, there is an area that becomes
idle area where it has potential to be a dark spot for crime activities. The idle areas
include abandoned space and idle space that lead to social and environmental issues.
The purpose of the community park design and the recreation area is to make the area
an idle green area, which will be an attraction for the community to encourage outdoor
activities that stimulate to the healthy lifestyle The main purpose of this study is to
develop an abandoned space into a public and community recreation area. Site study
are basically located under the elevated highway (underpass) where has been identified
as sensitive area. Based on inventory and analysis phase, the site study has been
classified as reserved area where the river base has been fully concreted to construct
the floodplain to decrease the possibility of flooding during storm and heavy rain. The
main issue of this site study is disconnectivity space where has been separated by
existence of the elevated highway structure and concrete base river. To connect the
space, author need to create an adjacent green spaces to bring the community to the

proposed area.

Keywords: Abandoned space, community park, recreation area, underpass, reserved area,

adjacent green space.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE
ABSTRACT i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i
TABLE OF CONTENT ii-vi
LIST OF FIGURES Vii-X
LIST OF TABLES Xi
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Problem Statement 1
1.2.1 Environmental Issue 2
1.2.2 Social Issue 2
1.2.3 Physical Issue 2
1.3 Goal and Objectives 2
1.3.1 Aim 2
1.3.2 Objectives 2
1.4  Definition of Terminologies 3
1.4.1 Public Linear Park 3
1.4.2 Underpass Park 3
1.5  Scope of Study 3
1.6 Research Methodology 4
1.7.1 Site Study 4



1.7

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW AND REFERENCE CASES

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

1.7.2 Literature Review Study
1.7.3 Data Collection
1.7.6 Research Methodology Chart

Chapter Summary

Introduction

Literature Review

2.1.1 Park and Open Space
2.1.2 Community Park

2.1.3 Greenway

Guideline

Local Authorities Design Guideline

Reference Cases

Waterfront Toronto’s Underpass Park, Canada

Boston New Underpass Park, Massachusetts United State

CHAPTER 3: INVENTORY AND ANALYSIS

3.1

3.2

Introduction
Background of Study Area
3.2.1 Key Location Background

3.2.2 Location Background

10

10

10

11

12

12

13

13

17

21

21

23

24

iv |



3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.2.3

3.2.4

Background of Study Area

Site Context

Site Analysis

3.3.2

3.3.3

3.34

3.35

3.3.6

Business District
Residential Area
Site Dermographic
Imageability Study

Analysis of Image of the City

Movement Study

Hydrology of Context Area

Microclimate For Study Area

Chapter Summary

CHAPTER 4: SYNTHESIS OF DATA

4.0

4.1

4.2

Introduction

SWOT Analysis

411

4.1.2

413

414

Strength
Weakness
Opportunity

Threat

Synthesis Assessment

421

4.2.2

4.2.3

Potential Areas
Landused Map

Imageability Map

25

25

26

27

28

28

28

38

39-40

41

43

46

46

46

47

47

47

48

48

49

50

v



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 GOAL AND OBJECTIVES
	1.4 DEFINITION OF TERMINOLOGIES
	1.5 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.6 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	1.7 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW AND REFERENCE CASE
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.2 DEVELOPMENT GUIDELINES INVOLVING RIVER AND RIVER RESERVES
	2.3 LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND RIVER DEVELOPMENT GUIDELINE
	2.4 REFERENCES CASES (UNDERPASS AREA)

	CHAPTER 3: INVENTORY AND ANALYSIS
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 SITE BACKGROUND
	3.3 IMAGIBILITY STUDY (Images of The City. 1959)
	3.4 MOVEMENT STUDY (Underpass Guideline by City of Calgary,2010)
	3.5 HYGROLOGY OF CONTEXT AREA
	3.6 MICROCLIMATE FOR STUDY AREA (PUBLIC PLACE AND URBAN SPACE ,2003)
	3.7 ZONING OF UNDEFRPASS AREA (STUDY AREA)

	CHAPTER 4: SYNTHESIS OF DATA
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 S.W.O.T ANALYSIS
	4.2 SYNTHESIS ASSESMENT
	4.3 ISSUE, OPPORTUNITY AND CONCERN
	4.4 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 5: DESIGN PROPOSAL AND DEVELOPMENT
	5.0 INTRODUCTION
	5.1 DESIGN STATEMENT
	5.2 DESIGN APPROACH
	5.3 CONCEPTUAL DEVELOPMENT
	5.4 CONNECTIVE PATH
	5.5 PROGRAMMING PLAN
	5.6 MASTER PLAN
	5.7 AERIAL VIEW AND PERSPECTIVE
	5.8 NIGHT VISION
	5.9 ENLARGEMENT 1
	5.10 ENLARGEMENT 2
	5.11 ENLARGEMENT 3
	5.12 ENLARGEMENT 4
	5.13 SUMMARY

	BIBLIOGRAPHY

