

CENTRE OF STUDIES FOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DEVELOPING UNDERPASS PARK AT AMPANG-KUALA LUMPUR ELEVATED HIGHWAY (AKLEH) TO CHANGE UNUTILIZED SPACE INTO COMMUNITY SPACE BY USING LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT (L.I.D) METHOD

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirement for the Bachelor of Landscape Architecture (Hons)

SYED MOHAMMAD FADHIL BIN SYED AZIZ 2015834834

JANUARY 2018

ABSTRACT

In the modernization and development of a city, there is an area that becomes idle area where it has potential to be a dark spot for crime activities. The idle areas include abandoned space and idle space that lead to social and environmental issues. The purpose of the community park design and the recreation area is to make the area an idle green area, which will be an attraction for the community to encourage outdoor activities that stimulate to the healthy lifestyle The main purpose of this study is to develop an abandoned space into a public and community recreation area. Site study are basically located under the elevated highway (underpass) where has been identified as sensitive area. Based on inventory and analysis phase, the site study has been classified as reserved area where the river base has been fully concreted to construct the floodplain to decrease the possibility of flooding during storm and heavy rain. The main issue of this site study is disconnectivity space where has been separated by existence of the elevated highway structure and concrete base river. To connect the space, author need to create an adjacent green spaces to bring the community to the proposed area.

Keywords: Abandoned space, community park, recreation area, underpass, reserved area, adjacent green space.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CON	TENT		PAGE		
ABST	ABSTRACT				
ACKI	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
TABLE OF CONTENT			iii-vi		
LIST OF FIGURES					
LIST OF TABLES					
CHA	PTER 1	: INTRODUCTION			
1.1	Introd	uction	1		
1.2	Proble	1			
	1.2.1	Environmental Issue	2		
	1.2.2	Social Issue	2		
	1.2.3	Physical Issue	2		
1.3	Goal a	and Objectives	2		
	1.3.1	Aim	2		
	1.3.2	Objectives	2		
1.4	Defini	ition of Terminologies	3		
	1.4.1	Public Linear Park	3		
	1.4.2	Underpass Park	3		
1.5	Scope of Study				
1.6	Resea	rch Methodology	4		
	1.7.1	Site Study	4		

	1.7.2	Literature Review Study	4	
	1.7.3	Data Collection	5	
	1.7.6	Research Methodology Chart	7	
1.7	Chapte	er Summary	8	
СНА	PTER 2	2: LITERATURE REVIEW AND REFERENCE CASES	S	
2.0	Introd	uction	9	
2.1	Literature Review			
	2.1.1	Park and Open Space	10	
	2.1.2	Community Park	10	
	2.1.3	Greenway	11	
2.2	Guide	line	12	
2.3	Local	Authorities Design Guideline	12	
2.4	Reference Cases			
	Water	front Toronto's Underpass Park, Canada	13	
	Boston	n New Underpass Park, Massachusetts United State	17	
СНА	PTER 3	3: INVENTORY AND ANALYSIS		
3.1	Introd	uction	21	
3.2	Background of Study Area			
	3.2.1	Key Location Background	23	
	3.2.2	Location Background	24	

	3.2.3	Background of Study Area	25		
	3.2.4	Site Context	25		
3.3	Site Analysis				
	3.3.2	Business District	27		
	3.3.3	Residential Area	28		
	3.3.4	Site Dermographic	28		
	3.3.5	Imageability Study	28		
	3.3.6	Analysis of Image of the City	38		
3.4	Move	ment Study	39-40		
3.5	Hydrology of Context Area				
3.6	Microclimate For Study Area				
3.7	Chapter Summary				
CHA	PTER 4	1: SYNTHESIS OF DATA			
4.0	Introduction				
4.1	SWO	Γ Analysis	46		
	4.1.1	Strength	46		
	4.1.2	Weakness	47		
	4.1.3	Opportunity	47		
	4.1.4	Threat	47		
4.2	Synthesis Assessment				
	4.2.1	Potential Areas	48		
	4.2.2	Landused Map	49		
	4.2.3	Imageability Map	50		